1	203-082021
2 3 4 5	RESOLUTION: Request Authority to Accept Funds for Maintenance of County-Owned and Leased Snowmobile Trails from the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources.
6 7	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
8	WHEREAS, Winnebago County is interested in maintaining County owned and leased lands for public
9	snowmobile trail use; and
10	
11	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Parks Department applied for a Wisconsin Department of Natural
12 13	Resources grant for the maintenance of 137.5 miles of snowmobile trails within Winnebago County; and
14 15	WHEREAS, the funding for these trails supports the 10 snowmobile clubs located within Winnebago Count
16	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that the Winnebago
17	County Parks Department is allowed to accept the funding for snowmobile maintenance from the Wisconsin
18	Department of Natural Resources in the amount of \$41,250.
19	
20	Fiscal Impact: The WI DNR has awarded the Winnebago County Parks Department \$41,250 for the purpose of
21	maintaining 137.5 miles of snowmobile trails within Winnebago County. These funds were budgeted as revenue
22	within the Parks Department's annual budget.
23	
24	Respectfully submitted by:
25	PARKS & RECREATION COMMITTEE
26	
	Committee Vote:
28 29	
30	Vote Required for Passage: <u>Two-Thirds Membership.</u>
31	
32	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2021.
33	
34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43	Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive

Resolution Number: 203-082021 Page 1